TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Save the Children Federation, Inc.		08/24/2004	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Tides Center		
Street Address:	Lincoln Blvd & Torney Ave		
Internal Address:	Presidio Building 1014		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94129-0907		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640526	YOUTHNOISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)221-3770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-221-3714

Email: ewilmott@savechildren.org

Correspondent Name: Save the Children Federation, Inc.

Address Line 1: 54 Wilton Road
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen Willmott

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Reg 2640526#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif

P \$40.00 2640526

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0813 Int. Cls.: 36 and 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101, and 102

Reg. No. 2,640,526

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Oct. 22, 2002

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

YOUTHNOISE

SAVE THE CHILDREN FEDERATION, INC. (CONNECTICUT CORPORATION)
54 WILTON ROAD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

FOR: CHARITABLE FUND-RAISING SERVICES, IN CLASS 36 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 7-30-2000; IN COMMERCE 8-7-2001.

FOR: ELEEMOSYNARY SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING INTERACTIVE COUNSELING TO CHILDREN AND THEIR FAMILIES VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK IN THE FIELDS OF FA-

MILY, EDUCATION, AND COMMUNITY ISSUES; PROMOTING PUBLIC AWARENESS OF AND PROVIDING INFORMATION ABOUT THE NEEDS AND INTERESTS OF CHILDREN VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 8-7-2001; IN COMMERCE 8-7-2001.

SN 76-115,560, FILED 8-21-2000.

LESLIE RICHARDS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0814

AFFIDAVIT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Personally appeared Richard Staufenberger, the Acting Vice President, Finance & Administration, for Save the Children Federation, Inc., who being duly sworn, deposes and says, under penalty of perjury:

- 1. I am over the age of eighteen and the statements contained herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.
- 2. I am the Acting Vice President, Finance & Administration of Save the Children Federation, Inc. and I am duly authorized to execute this affidavit.
- 3. That by agreement dated August 18, 2004, Save the Children Federation, Inc. transferred all of its rights, title, interests and obligations in and to "YouthNOISE" and the YouthNOISE programs, including U.S. Service Mark "YouthNOISE" (Reg. No. 2,640,526) and any related designs, logos and symbols in any color or size.
- 4. That for good and valuable consideration, the value of which Save the Children Federation, Inc. acknowledges, Save the Children Federation, Inc. hereby assigns, transfers and gives all of its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Service Mark Reg. No. 2,640,526 for the word mark "YouthNOISE", together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark to The Tides Center, a California non-profit corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Corporation	on this 24 day of August	, 200_4
for TAN	[CORPORATE SEAL]	
Richard Staufenberger	-	
<i>•</i>		~.
OT A THE OF CONTAINED TO THE		
STATE OF CONNECTICUT }		755 755
·	estport	
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD }		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24*	day of August	_, 200 <u>4</u>
Carolyn R. Marks	.	
Notary Public		
Commission Expires: March 31, 2009		
,		
Trademark-Assignment-YouthNOISE		

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0815